

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6457-6458/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2008 in CRLOP No. 16367/2007 & CRLOP No. 18427/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V. SHANTI ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVM K.SHANMUGAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 09/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.
Mr. T.S. Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.Vinay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERRespondents were granted two chances for filing Counter Affidavit.
Counter Affidavit has not been filed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Sunil Thomas)

Registrar

*MG