

®
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6457-6458/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2008 in CRLOP No.
16367/2007 & CRLOP No. 18427/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V. SHANTI (DEAD)THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVM K.SHANMUGAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A Raghunathan, Sr. Adv.
rrs. 1 to 7 Mr. P.Vinay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that
he has instructions not to press the petitions. The
special leave petitions are dismissed as not pressed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master